

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC
3872-3879/2016

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/08/2015 in RFA No. 7427/2011 31/08/2015 in RFA No. 7428/2011 31/08/2015 in RFA No. 7429/2011 31/08/2015 in RFA No. 7847/2011 31/08/2015 in RFA No. 7848/2011 31/08/2015 in RFA No. 7849/2011 31/08/2015 in RFA No. 3191/2015 31/08/2015 in RFA No. 5551/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VARIAM SINGH ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR. ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

along with S.L.P.(C)..... CC Nos. 4045-4046 of 2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 04/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik, Adv.
For Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, the hearing of these matters is adjourned to 4 th April, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2016.03.04
16:57:10 IST
Reason:

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[SNEH BALA MEHRA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR